OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY/SPECIAL SECRETARY LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT B-BLOCK, VIKAS BHAWAN, NEW DELHI

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005 IN THE MATTER OF :

RTI ID No.18086 APPEAL No. 2304

Harish Kumar MehtaAppellant

VERSUS

Public Information Officer (EP Cell)	Respondent
ORDER	
RTIs ID No and date	18086.18.12.23
Date of reply by PIO	09.01.24
Date of receipt of appeal	22.01.24
Date of Hearing	14.02.24
Present : Shri Harish Kumar Mehta	Appellant
Shri Shyam Kumar, Jr. Asstt	For PIO(EP Cell)

Let σ_i all matified in $\sup_{i \in \mathcal{I}} ||f_i||^2 \leq 120^{n}$ is a second of the RTI Act. 2005 bears the understaned

In response to the appeal filed by the appellant, hearing notices were served on 05.02.24 to all the parties with request to appear before the First Appellant Authority on 14.02.24 with relevant documents.

Shri Shyam Kumar. Jr. Assit submitted that the reply had already been given to the appellant

Present Sh. Ramphal Mehiti on Parish E. Mehiti product and submitted that the arterprove of by PlO is not a period of the content of



I have gone through the submission of the holf the parties PIO(IP Cell) is directed to provided into as available on record after completing the provisions of RTI Act. The PIO will issue notice to all concern and in case information is denied, a detailed order will be passed by PIO.

> (Rajeeva Shukla) First Appellant Authority/ Special Secretary (L&B)

No. PASS 1 &B.R.H. Appeal 2024 11613-15

11 and 04/03/24

Copy for necessary action -

- 1 Shri Harish Kumar Mehta, Ottice Address, Ch. No. 2 -4 Civil Wing, Lis Hazari Courts, New Delhi-110054.
- 2. The PIO (EP Cell), Land and Building Department, Vikas Britania, New Delhi. The System Analyst, Land and Building Deptt, for uploading this order on Departments website.